Profile

GE PROFILE SMART MIXER WITH AUTO SENSE
QUICK START GUIDE

 Slowly pour hot liquids in the mixing bowl
AWARN'NG to avoid splashing and burns.
Read the full

safety information listed in the Owner’s * Avoid contacting moving parts. Keep

Manual before operating your Stand hands, hair, cIothlng, as well as spatulas
Mixer and other utensils away from attachments

) ) . (beaters, whisks, dough hook, etc) during
* DO NOT immerse the appliance in water operation to reduce the risk of injury to
or any other liquids. This will damage

A . . persons, or damage to the mixer.
the appliance and be a risk of an electric « Do not use outdoors.
shock.

)  Use this product only for its intended
* DO NOT use an extension power cord. purpose as described in this user manual.
* Remove beater, whisk, and dough hook
from appliance before washing.

Accessories

Bowl 11-Wire Commercial Commercial Bowl
Whisk Grade Grade Shield
Stainless Steal Stainless
Beater Steel Dough

WiFi Setup Fook

Download the Smart HQ app from the Apple Store or Google Play.

Slide the speed dial to the connected icon H and follow the directions within the Smart HQ
app to get connected. After the Smart HQ app is downloaded from the Apple Store or Google
Play, log in or create a new account. Then click on the add connected appliance in the top
right corner and select the Profile brand to add your Smart Mixer to the app.

Once connected, follow the directions within the app for how to use the Smart Features.

For assistance with connectivity to your appliance or to learn more about your Smart
appliance features visit geappliances.com/ge/connected-appliances/



Getting Started

Control

Rev / Zero

Scale / Timer

Speed

/Dial
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Connected
position

NOTE: If your stand mixer is plugged in and not turned on, press any button to wake up the

machine.

Scale O

The Manual Scale mode measures the
amount of ingredients in the mixer bowl in
grams/Ib/kg/oz.

The direct weight can be taken in the mixer
bowl or in any container on the base of the
stand mixer.

To start, in the OFF position, press the Scale/
Timer Button. The light bar will show yellow.

Make sure the screen shows zero before
weighing your ingredients.

Then the screen will read the weight.
Example: "200g"

To Zero the scale feature, press the Rev/Zero
button. The Stand mixer screen will show
"----" while it is setting to zero. Then "0g" will
show on the screen when it is complete. If the
screen does not show zero, press the Rev/
Zero button to reset. Make sure the screen

shows zero before weighing your ingredients.

Use the toggle arrows when using the scale
to change the scale's units.

Timer

Press the Timer button to initiate the Timer
setting. The screen will briefly read "Timer"
then switch to 00:00. The light bar will show
blue. Use the left and right arrows to set the
timer to your desired mix time.

Press the center button to start the timer.

NOTE: The Timer increases at 15 second
increments with a single press. Press and
hold the Scale/Timer button to increase by 1
minute increments.

Auto Shutoff

The automatic shutoff feature turns the Smart
Stand Mixer off when the timer ends for extra
convenience and perfectly executed recipes.

NOTE: Time can be added while the timer is
running.

Over-the-air (OTA) updates

With over-the-air updates, you get new fea-
tures like Auto Sense and Guided Recipes as
they become available, so the Smart Stand
Mixer keeps getting better with time.



Getting Started

Before you begin, note the Rev/Zero and Scale/ o Make sure the mixer is unplugged and turned
Timer buttons are one single button with two off.
functions that should be pressed in the middle.

Rev / Zero

Place the bowl into the bowl arms and align on pins. Push the bowl back towards the mixer body
until it clicks into place. Insert your desired attachment. Push attachment into the output shaft until a

click is heard and the attachment is held firmly in place.
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Getting Started

When the bowl and attachment are in place, raise the bowl arms by slowly pushing up on arms until
they lock into place. Slide the bowl shield onto the bowl if desired.

Use the speed dial and turn to your desired
speed. When finished, turn back to the off
position.

Image shows
the control
knob in OFF
position

Pull down on the quick change to
release your attachment.

Attachment _8—
output shaft >

W)

NOTE: Refer to the full Owner’s Manual for a complete overview of functions.

GE is a trademark of the General Electric Company. Manufactured under trademark license.
49-9000048 Rev.0 08-22 GEA



Profile

BATTEUR INTELLIGENT A DETECTION AUTOMATIQUE
GE PROFILE GUIDE DE DEMARRAGE RAPIDE

dans le bol a mélanger pour prévenir les
AAVERTISSEMENT Lisez toutes les éclaboussements et les brdlures.

informations de sécurité répertoriées dans
le manuel d’utilisation avant d’utiliser votre
batteur sur socle.

« Evitez de toucher aux piéces mobiles. Gardez les
mains, les cheveux, les vétements, ainsi que les
spatules et autres ustensiles a I'écart des accessoires

* Nimmergez PAS I'appareil dans I'eau ou dans (batteur, fouets, crochet pétrisseur, etc.) pendant
tout autre liquide. Cela peut endommager le le fonctionnement afin de réduire les risques de
cordon et poser un risque de choc électrique. blessures ou d'endommagement du batteur.

» N'utilisez PAS un cordon électrique de rallonge. * N'utilisez pas I'appareil a I'extérieur.

* Retirez le batteur, le fouet et le crochet « Utilisez ce produit uniguement aux fins
pétrisseur de I'appareil avant le lavage. auxquelles il est destiné qui sont décrites dans
« Versez lentement les liquides chauds ce manuel d'utilisation.

Accessoires

=

Fouet a 11 Qualité Qualité Bouclier
broches commerciale commerciale du bol
batteur en crochet
acier pétrisseur en
inoxydable acier
inoxydable

Configuration du WI-FI

Téléchargez I'application Smart HQ depuis Apple Store ou Google Play.

Faites glisser le cadran des vitesses jusqu’a 'icbne connectée W et suivez les instructions dans
I'application Smart HQ pour vous connecter. Une fois I'application Smart HQ téléchargée depuis I'Apple
Store ou Google Play, connectez-vous ou créez un nouveau compte. Cliquez ensuite sur I'ajout d’un
appareil connecté dans le coin supérieur droit et sélectionnez la marque du profil pour ajouter votre
Smart Mixer a 'application.

Une fois connecté, suivez les instructions de I'application pour savoir comment utiliser les fonctions
intelligentes.

Pour de I'assistance concernant la connexion réseau de votre électroménager, ou pour en apprendre
davantage sur les fonctions de nos électroménagers intelligents, visitez geappliances.com/ge/
connected-appliances/



Comment démarrer

Commande

Rev / Zero

Scale / Timer

Speed

I
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Connected
position

REMARQUE : Si votre batteur sur socle est branché et n’est pas allumé, appuyez sur

n’importe quel bouton pour activer I'appareil.

Balance (Scale)

Le mode Balance manuelle mesure la quantité
d’ingrédients dans le bol mélangeur en grammes/
Ib/kg/oz.

Le poids direct peut étre mesuré dans le bol
mélangeur ou dans n’'importe quel récipient sur la
base du batteur sur socle.

Pour commencer, en position OFF, appuyez sur le
bouton Scale/Timer. La barre lumineuse s’illumine
en jaune.

Assurez-vous que I'écran affiche zéro avant de
peser vos ingrédients.

L’écran affiche alors le poids. Exemple : « 200g »

Pour mettre a zéro la fonction de balance, appuyez
sur le bouton Rev/Zero. L'écran du batteur sur
socle affiche « ---- » lorsqu’il est réglé sur zéro.
Puis « 0g » s’affiche a I'écran une fois la procédure
terminée. Assurez-vous que I'écran affiche « Og »
avant de peser vos ingrédients.

Utilisez les fleches de sélection lorsque vous
utilisez la balance pour changer les unités de
mesure.

Minuterie (Timer)

Vous pouvez accéder et utiliser la minuterie
manuelle seulement avant le début d’'un mélange.

L'écran affiche brievement « Timer », puis passe
a 00:00. La barre lumineuse s'’illumine en bleu.
Utilisez les fleches gauche et droite pour régler la
minuterie a la vitesse souhaitée.

Appuyez sur le bouton du centre pour démarrer la
minuterie.

REMARQUE : La minuterie augmente par
incréments de 15 secondes d’une simple pression.
Maintenez le bouton Scale/Timer enfoncé pour
augmenter par incréments de 1 minute.

Arrét automatique (Auto Shutoff)

La fonction d’arrét automatique éteint le mélangeur
sur socle intelligent lorsque la minuterie se termine
pour plus de commodité et des recettes parfaite-
ment exécutées.

REMARQUE: Le temps peut étre ajouté pendant
que la minuterie fonctionne.

Mises a jour over—the-air (OTA)

Avec les mises a jour over—the-air (OTA) , vous
bénéficiez de nouvelles fonctionnalités telles que la
détection automatique et les recettes guidées des
qu’elles sont disponibles, de sorte que le batteur
sur socle intelligent continue de s’améliorer avec

le temps.



Comment démarrer

Avant de commencer, notez que les boutons Rev/ Assurez-vous que le batteur est débranché et
Zero et Scale/Timer sont un seul bouton avec éteint.
deux fonctions et ils doivent étre enfoncés au
milieu.

Rev / Zero

Placez le bol dans les bras et alignez-le sur les tiges. Repoussez le bol vers le corps du batteur
jusqu’a ce qu’il s’enclenche. Insérez I'accessoire désiré. Poussez I'accessoire dans I'arbre de sortie
jusqu’a ce qu’'un déclic se fasse entendre et que I'accessoire soit fermement maintenu en place.

Pousser
vers le haut
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Comment démarrer

0 Une fois le bol et I'accessoire en place, relevez les bras de levage en les poussant lentement
jusqu’a ce qu'ils se verrouillent en place. Glissez le bouclier du bol sur le bol si vous le désirez.

Support du bol en position verrouillée

Branchez le mélangeur dans une prise 6 Utilisez le cadran des vitesses et tournez-le
électrique. a la vitesse désirée. Lorsque vous avez
terminé, remettez-le en position d’arrét (Off).

L'image mon-

tre le cadran

a la position
OFF.

0 Tirez vers le bas sur la douille a
changement rapide pour libérer
'accessoire.

Douille a
changement
rapide

REMARQUE : Reportez-vous au manuel d’utilisation complet pour une description détaillée des
fonctions.

GE est une marque de commerce de General Electric Company. Fabriqué sous licence de marque.
49-9000048 Rev.0 08-22 GEA
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